A register of potential tenderers who have purchased the tender documents may be inspected 
at the address below.
In line with cl. 19 of the section 1 “Instruction to Tenders” and cl. 19 of the “Tender Data Sheet” 
in the tender documents, all tenders must be accompanied by a tender security of EUR 
80,600.00 (eighty thousand six hundred euros) or the equivalent amount in another freely 
convertible currency or in the Ukrainian Hryvnia, determined at the official rate(s) of the 

Ukrainian Hryvnia against foreign currencies established by the National Bank of Ukraine as of 
the date of the tender security is issued and must be submitted at the address indicated below

[...]

A register of potential tenderers who have purchased the tender documents may be inspected 
at the address below.
In line with cl. 19 of the section 1 “Instruction to Tenders” and cl. 19 of the “Tender Data Sheet” 
in the tender documents, all tenders must be accompanied by a tender security of EUR 
80,600.00 (eighty thousand six hundred euros) or the equivalent amount in another freely 
convertible currency or in the Ukrainian Hryvnia, determined at the official rate(s) of the 
Ukrainian Hryvnia against foreign currencies established by the National Bank of Ukraine as of 
the date of the tender security is issued and must be submitted at the address indicated below